11664

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
Office Use Only		

ŧ



12/14/04--01041--001 **70.00

į



AR sola

The Law Offices of HOWARD J. MILCHMAN, P.A. =

9600 West Sample Road Suite 507 Coral Springs, FL 33065 Telephone (954) 753-8070 Fax (954) 753-9303

December 9, 2004

Division of Corporations 409 East Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399

Re: Jason Chehova Memorial Scholarship Fund, Inc.

Gentlemen:

Please find enclosed herewith the following documents in order to facilitate the incorporation of the above referenced corporation:

1. Original Articles of Incorporation and one copy thereof; and

2. A check in the amount of \$70.00 made payable to the Florida Department of State for the filing fees.

Also enclosed is a return self-addressed, stamped envelope in order to return the stamped, filed copies of the Articles of Incorporation to the undersigned. If you require anything further or encounter any difficulties, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Thank you for your attention to the foregoing.

Sincerely, lehman HOWARD J. MILCH

For the Firm

HJM:smr

Enclosures

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF JASON CHEHOVA MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP FUND, INC. DIVISION STATE 04 DEC 14 PM 3: 22

ۍ ن

ARTICLE I – NAME

The name of this corporation is

_ + (+) +) + (+)

JASON CHEHOVA MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP FUND, INC.

a corporation not for profit.

ARTICLE II - PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The mailing address of this corporation shall be:

2085 Northwest 103rd Terrace Coral Springs, Florida 33071

ARTICLE III – PURPOSE

To set up a not-for-profit charitable foundation to establish a memorial scholarship fund

in the name of Jason Chehova.

ARTICLE IV – QUALIFICATION OF MEMBERS

The qualifications for membership will be determined by the By-Laws of the corporation.

ARTICLE V – INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of this corporation is 2085 Northwest

103rd Terrace, Coral Springs, Florida 33071 and the name of the initial registered agent of this

corporation at that address is Helen Krantz.

ARTICLE VI – INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator signing these articles are:

Prepared by: Howard J. Milchman, Esquire Howard J. Milchman, P.A. 9600 West Sample Road, Suite 507 Coral Springs, Florida 33065 Florida Bar No. 655902 (954) 753-8070 Howard J. Milchman, Esquire Howard J. Milchman, P.A. 9600 West Sample Road, Suite 507 Coral Springs, Florida 33065

ي دي س م د

ARTICLE VII – INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

This corporation shall have three (3) Directors constituting the initial Board of Directors. The number of Directors may be either increased or decreased from time to time by the By-Laws but in no event shall be less than three (3). The names and addresses of the initial Board of Directors of this corporation are:

Helen Krantz	2085 Northwest 103 rd Terrace Coral Springs, Florida 33071
Peter Spiegel	10933 Northwest 12 th Manor Coral Springs, Florida 33071
Jaime Chehova	2085 Northwest 103 rd Terrace Coral Springs, Florida 33071

ARTICLE VIII -- BOARD OF DIRECTORS ELECTIONS

The Board of Directors shall be elected by the membership at each annual meeting of the members.

ARTICLE IX – OFFICERS

The legal affairs of the corporation shall be managed by the Officers who shall be elected at the annual meeting each year to serve for the ensuing year. The officers of the corporation shall serve until their respective successor in office shall be elected and duly qualified.

ARTICLE X – REVENUE

No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of or be distributable to its members, Directors, officers or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in Article III hereof. The corporation shall not in any way, directly or indirectly, carry on propaganda or otherwise attempt to influence legislation, or participate or intervene in any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office, by publishing or distributing statements or otherwise. Notwithstanding any other provisions of these Articles, the corporation shall not carry on (a) by a corporation exempt from Federal Income Tax under Section 501(c)(3)of the Internal Revenue Code of 1954 (or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue Law), or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under Section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 (or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue Law).

يني ۽ م

ARTICLE XI – DISSOLUTION

Upon the dissolution of the corporation, the Board of Directors shall, after paying or making provision for the payment of all of the liabilities of the corporation, dispose of all of the assets of the corporation exclusively for the purposes of the corporation in such manner, or to such organization or organizations organized and operated exclusively for charitable, educational, religious, or scientific purposes as shall at the time qualify as an exempt organization or organizations under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 (or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue Law), as the Board of Directors shall determine. Any of such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by the Circuit Court of the County in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation on the date of signing.

Dated: December 9, 2004

Howard J. Milchman, Esquire

Certificate designating place of business or domicile from the service of process with Florida, naming agent upon whom process may be served.

In compliance with Section 617.0501, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted:

First that JASON CHEHOVA MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP FUND, INC. desiring to organize or qualify under the laws of the State of Florida, has named Helen Krantz located at 2085 Northwest 103rd Terrace, Coral Springs, Florida 33071 as its agent to accept service of process within Florida.

Dated: December 9, 2004.

Helen Krantz

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated corporation, at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all Statutes relative to the proper performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Dated: December 9, 2004.

en Krantz